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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:118
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2005
NAXALISM 
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Choudhary Smt. Anuradha;Gao Shri Tapir;Khan Shri Mohammad Tahir;Koli Shri Ramswaroop;Meghwal
Shri Kailash;Munshiram Shri ;Murmu Shri Hemlal;Oram Shri Jual;Solanki Shri Bhupendrasinh Prabhatsinh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether naxalites have established their links with those organizations which are indulging in terrorist, separatist and anti-social
activities; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the details of Naxalite incidents reported and the casualties of civilians, Security Personnel and property damaged recorded during
each of the last three years and thereafter, State-wise; 

(d) the details of the issues discussed and the decisions arrived at in the meeting of Naxalite affected States held in Raipur recently; 

(e) whether the Government proposes to hold talks with some Naxalite Organisations; 

(f) if so, the details thereof; 

(g) whether the Government had incurred expenditure in order to assist the Naxalite and Terrorist affected States to establish peace in
the country; and 

(h) if so, the details of the expenditure incurred during each of the last three years and thereafter, State-wise? 

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL) 

(a) to (h) : A Statement is annexed. 

Annexure 

Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 118 for answer on 1.3.2005 regarding Naxalism : 

(a) & (b) : Some reports about naxalites having links with some of the extremist groups have come to the notice of the Government. 

(c) : The details of Naxalite incidents reported, casualties of civilians, security personnel and property damaged in the last three years
are as under : 

State 2002     2003     2004 

 Naxa- Civi- SFs Property Naxa- Civi- SFs Property Naxa- Civi- SFs Property
 lite  lian  killed damaged  lite  lian  killed damaged  lite  lian  killed damaged
 inci- killed    inci- killed    inci- killed
 dents     dents     dents

A.P.  346  84  12 17,17,28,466 577  128  12  9,32,77,120 310  68  6 2,29,92,800
Jhar.  353  94  63 6,35,15,000 342  101  16  41,61,000 376  127  41 89,20,000
Chhat.  304  46  9 3,07,91,669 256  44  30  71,19,760 352  75  8 1,15,84,550
Bihar  239  111  6 1,21,75,000 250  102  26  1,75,87,000 323  166  5 74,05,000
Maha.  83  26  3 78,10,000 75  23  8  1,06,98,417 84  9  6 33,92,575
Orissa  68  4  7 58,14,599 49  3  12  69,55,000 35  4  4 2,00,000
U.P.  20  6  - 4,00,000 13  8  -  -  15  9  17 -
M.P.  17  3  - 46,000  13  1  -  56,00,000 13  4  - 1,83,500
W.B.  17  7  - -  6  -  1  -  11  2  13 1,00,00,000
Kerala  11  -  - 1,28,500 12  -  -  -  5  -  - -
Karnatak -  -  - -  4  -  -  -  6  1  - 40,000
T.Nadu  7  1  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - -



Total  1465  382  100 29,24,09,097 1597  410  105  14,53,98,297 1530  465  100 6,47,18,427

(d) : During the second meeting of the Task Force on Naxalism held at Raipur on 10.1.2005, the naxal situation in the 9 naxal affected
States was reviewed and a suitable strategy arrived at to deal with the naxal menace. 

The important decisions taken in this meeting inter-alia include preparation of Action Plans by States to neutralize the naxal threat,
undertaking of anti-naxalite operations across the State bordering etc. 

(e) & (f) : The Central Government has adopted a multi-pronged strategy to tackle the problem of naxalism which inter-alia includes
having a peace dialogue by the affected States, wherever feasible, with the naxal groups which are willing to shun violence. 

(g) & (h) : To enable the 9 badly affected States to undertake more effective anti-naxalite action, the Ministry of Home Affairs has been
administering the Security Related Expenditure (SRE) Scheme. 

The expenditure reimbursed to the naxal affected States during the last three years is as under : 

         (Rs. in lakhs)

State     2002-2003 2003-2004 2004-2005

Andhra Pradesh     217.35   221.00   282.00
Bihar      180.00   43.68   60.41
Madhya Pradesh     82.37   139.82   23.52
Maharashtra     -   81.42   125.55
Orissa      168.00   86.85   65.77
Chhattisgarh     223.49   160.87   200.00
Jharkhand     54.00   98.07   341.27
Uttar Pradesh     29.17   -   -
West Bengal     -   -   -

 Total     954.38   831.71   1098.52
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